Evarts High School Alumni
& Scholarship Assoc. Inc.

Inside this issue:

EVENTS

SCHOLARSHIPS

DONATIONS

COMMUNITY
REUNIONS

DECEASED
MEMBERS

HELP WANTED

REGISTRATION

ACCOMODATIONS

This Newsletter made possible
in part by the efforts of
Nancy Middleton (1965)

and

The Printing Place
5878 Cook Rd. Suite F
Milford, Ohio 45150
513-248-9004
www.tppiprint.com

EVARTS HIGH SCHOOL

Evarts High School Alumni & Scholarship Association, Inc.

“Into our second century of educational help

for the Students of Clover Fork”

Our 28th Annual Reunion

September 2, 3 & 4, 2011

As so many of you are aware, since 1984, our first year of incorporation (As
The Evarts High School Alumni Association, Inc.) your association has annually, at
graduation time, been able to help hundreds of Evarts High School students, and now
Clover Fork students (since EHS’ doors were closed after 2008) with scholarship to
help with the ever increasing cost of college and all other post-high school education.
We are happy to report, as is set out in more detail elsewhere in this EHS Newslet-
ter, that we were again able to continue ‘your’ help to ‘our’ students, in the Class of
2010. With your continued help, and support, through your dues, donations and con-
tributions of money, and the time and efforts of a lot of unselfish school mates, for-

mer teachers and administrators we SHALL continue to do so for years to come.

The fact that ‘we’ were able to continue the work of providing financial aid to
students continuing their education is the ‘good’ news of this report, along with the
additional note that the ANNUAL REUNION is again set for Labor Day Weekend, at
Evarts, Ky., just like always. Almost, anyway. We again won't be at ‘our’ Evarts High
School, but will again be at the ‘School at the Football Field,” thanks to the gracious

cooperation of the fine folks there.

Continued page 2

EHS 2011 Calendar of Events

Agenda for Homecoming Weekend
Friday, September 2rd

Food & Mingling 6:00—12:00 Midnight

Saturday, September 3th

Registration 9:00 a.m.
Business Session in Gym and Hall of Honor 11:00 a.m.
Lunch 12:00—2:00 p.m.
Individual Class Reunions 1:00—7:00 p.m.

Dance (Disco’ Bill Peterson) 7:00—12:00 midnight
Sunday, September 4th—Community Reunions
See page 2

ALUMNI & SCHOLARSHIP ASSOC.




2011 Scholarships

Roy Robbins

Community Reunions
Sunday, September 4th

$3,240.00 ------oo-- Cherish Madden The Annual Highsplint, Shields,
Earl Williams Louellen & Ridgeway Reunion ...
$],000 """"""""""" Olivia Smith 1:00 pm
SECC Matching
$3,000 --nmmmmeeeeee Cassandra Caudill will be held at the Cloverfork Museum
We need items Charlie Hunter at Highsplint. Dinner will be held at
$700 —-mmmmmmmmmeemmmee Hayley Helton 1:00 p.m. and everyone is welcome.
for the Earl Rogers For more information call Evelyn
Scholarship $1000--------mnmmm- Danielle Middleton Philpot at 606-837-3220.
Auction this Bill Jack Wilson Winner of quilt last year, Floyd (Bob)
year $500 ----mmmmmeeeeees 1. Brent Roy Bruce.. Winner of watches, Jim Somers
’ $500 ---mmmmmmmeeeeee 2. Brittany Hall & Anna Gay Parks.
Please Contact EHSAA to SECC (anonymous +$500) The Aces Reuni
Chief LIC 7. 1o P —— Aubrey Davis € Ages Reunion...
et , Matching to SECC 11:00 am
uctioneers $3240-mmmmeeemmmeeen Taylor Bowman For more information call Britt Lewis at
EHSAA 606-573-4091
Wallace Napier $500 ---mmmmmmmeme e Zack Sloan The Black Mountain Reunion...
t 606/837-3625 :
a / i ia 1:00 pm
or Earl Rogers at s “ ’) s “ ) will be held in the park next to Elvie’s
606/837-9539 ‘ ‘ “‘ store. Please bring your own seating
‘ and refreshments. If you wish to help

out, please bring a case of water or
soft drinks.

with your

donated items

Our 28th Annual Reunion

Treasurer:
Continued from page 1
Our Treasurer is Evelyn Phil-

pot. She can be reached at
203 Philpot Lane,
Evarts, KY 40828.

evelynphilpot@windstream.net.
606/837-3220

This year again, as has been the case for at least the last ten years, the main
topic of discussion at the Reunion is likely to be, “What’s goona’ happen to the old
‘SCHOOL’ as in “Our Evarts High School.” Unfortunately, and as has also been the
case for the last 10 years or more, the answer is still, “We don’t know.” There is ap-
parently still some hope that the building will be purchased for community oriented
purposes that would allow us to meet annually at “Our Old EHS,” and maybe we can
e get some more information about those possibilities at the Reunion. “COME JOIN YOUR
OLD SCHOOL MATES and bring someone with you. See you at Evarts on Labor Day
Weekend!

&8
e’

Gayle Huff, Class of “58




Deceased Alumni Members 2010-2011

Shirley Moore Allen.............. 1965
Lori Marie Armel .................. 1965
Charles Atwood ..........ccccuvvevennnne.

Jeraldine Belcher..........cccccooneee.
Leota Williams Boarders..............
Libby Lou (Brown) White.............
Merril Buress........ccccovvevnee. 1968

Thelma Burke ...........cccceeeeeeeennenn.

Sharon Carpenter ................ 1961
Julian Cooke..........ccvveeeeenn. 1946
Justin Coots...........coceeeee. 2008

Annette Walker Cornett........ 1956
Mary Lou Craley .........ccocvveennnen.
Glenda Faye Davis .............. 1956
Lonnie Davis........ccccoeeeviierennnen.
Francis (Demaris) White ..............
Wilma Jean Eldridge............ 1965
Joseph Daniel Ewing ...........c.......
Charles Farley ........ccccce.... 1960
Estella Farley.................. Teacher
Imogene Sutton Fugate ....... 1947
Della Kelly Glanty ..........ccccceennneee.
Peggy Noble Henson........... 1962
June Kelly Howard...............c.......
Bobby Jack King .................. 1961
Martha King .......cccovvveeiiiiiienen,
Bonnie Kelly Lantz........................
James Donald Leonard................

Orville LeWiS .......cccccvvvvennnnee. 1952

2/21/2011
10/12/2010
05/2011

07/29/2010
12/2009
11/13/2010
11/2/2010
12/20/2010
12/20/2010
2/28/2010
06/17/2011

11/25/2010

08/2009
9/28/2010
12/3/2010
9/27/2010
8/28/2010

10/12/2010
7/24/2009
8/4/2010
2010

07/2010
6/11/2011

12/2010
6/22/2011

2010

Robert McCreary .........ccccceevveeen.
Clifford Meadows................. 1941
Ora Boggs Osborne............. 1955
Robert Owens............cccueee... 1948
Tracy Pace ......cccccceevvviiiiiieenenn,
R. T.Penley.....cccocvviinnnnnnn. 1952
Fanklin Philpot..................... 1964
Ellen Redwine Posey........... 1971

Josef (Joey) Ramsey...................
Jonathon (Johnnie) Riley .............
Gus Robbins.........ccccevviiiiiien.
Joy Rowland.........cccccooiee 1944

Joyce Bailey Rowlands........ 1943

David Russell............cccce...... 1962
Gary (Butch) Scott............... 1967
Roy Skidmore.......cccccceuveeee. 1952

Jeanette Bunch Smith..................
Douglas Spurlock ................ 1960
Marion June Asher Stewart . 1950
Anna Ruth Stewart .............. 1954
Leon Thompson........ccccceeecnnnnnne.
Roy Tramel ........ccccceeevnnenn. 1963
Anna Lenare Thacker Tweed1947
Robert Vaughn .................... 1949
Linda Branim Vaughn ..................
Juanita Brassfield Venable . 1944
Jack Wallace ..........c........... 1956
Wanda Huff Whitfield....................

4/21/2008
12/11/2009
06/17/2011

1/27/2011
08/29/2010

3/23/2011

6/11/2011

6/20/2010

12/3/2010

0/28/2010

7/25/2010

7/11/2010

4/23/2011

8/27/2010

5/15/2011

6/25/2011
12/10/2010

9/8/2010

6/15/2011

05/2011

11/2/2010

4/10/2011

8/28/2010

9/6/2010
7/3/1905
11/2/2010

Jan-11

HELP WANTED

We desperately need people to help us work in areas of registration, etc. If enough people
would volunteer, each could work for 1—2 hours and then go back to enjoying the reunion. As it is

now, a few people work the entire time and never get to enjoy any of the reunion.

If you are interested in volunteering an hour of your time, please contact Arlene Brown: P.O.
Box 166, Evarts, KY 40828, phone 606-837-3517, E-mail: akbrown@windstream.net. Please let
her know as soon as possible so work can be completed.

Disco’ Bill
Returns!

By popular
demand of our
alums, Disco’
Bill Peterson,
(58) will be
handling the
“Music &
Dance” for the
Saturday Night
festivities. We
hope to have a
big turnout to
welcome him
back. As you
know, Bill
always puts on
a great show.

CLOVERFORK
MEMORY BOOK

Over 500
pictures of
people on

Cloverfork.
$30.00



NON-PROFIT ORG

Evarts High School Alumni & US. POSTAGE
PAID

Scholarship Assoc. Inc. PERMIT NO.

490-80014

MILFORD OH 45150

203 Philpot Lane
Evarts, Kentucky 40828

www.evartsalumni.com

2011
Evarts High School

Reunion

September 2nd & 3rd

Plan to attend and visit
with your
former classmates.

[ ]
SHSASA Board Accommodations
Gayle Huff, President AN
. . . Reserve rooms early because four other Harlan County Schools
Woallace Napier, Vice Presi- . . .
are having reunions this same weekend.
dent Benham Inn. Benham 605-848-2257
Evelyn Philpot, Treasurer Holiday Express, Harlan 606-573-3385
Arlene Jones Brown, Coachman Motel, Middlesboro 606-589-2830
Secretary, Co-Treasurer Cumberland Motel , E. Main, Cumberland 606-589-2181
Country Boy Motel, Big Stone Gap, VA 703-523-0374
Board Members Holiday Inn, Harrogate, TN 615-869-3631
Benny Coleman Holiday Inn, Hazard, KY 606-436-4428
Darrell Cohelia Pine Mountain Lodge, Pineville, KY 606-337-3066
Florence Cohelia Travel Inn, Duffield, VA 276-431-4300
Best Western, Middlesboro, KY 606-248-5630
Betty Day Boone Trail, Middlesboro, KY 606-248-1340
Chasity Vanover Cumberland Gap Inn, Cumberland Gap, TN 423-869-912
Earl Rogers Mount Aire, Harlan, KY 606-573-4460
Chri Rental Houses - ... Ridge Runners - www.kyoutdoors.org/Lodging.html
ris Jones . . .
Harlan Co. KY Tourism www.harlancountytrails.com/lodging.php
Paul Lunsford Evarts Tourism, www.visitevartsky.com
Debbie Evans
Britt Lewis Pre Registration Form
Kathy McKnight Banks Name
Margaret Robbins Address
Scott Pace Year Graduated
Scott Shepherd Registration fee: Dues $10.00 per person; Lifetime $100.00; For a Couple the dues are
\ 4 $150.00. If completed and returned with dues, long lines will be eliminated.



http://www.visitevartsky.com

