

EVARTS HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI & SCHOLARSHIP ASSOC.

Evarts High School Alumni & Scholarship Assoc. Inc.

Inside this iss	ve:
EVENTS	1
SCHOLARSHIPS	2
DONATIONS	2
COMMUNITY REUNIONS	2
DECEASED MEMBERS	3
HELP WANTED	3
REGISTRATION	4



ACCOMODATIONS 4

This Newsletter made possible in part by the efforts of Nancy Middleton (1965)

and

The Printing Place 5878 Cook Rd. Suite F Milford, Ohio 45150 513-248-9004 www.tppiprint.com **Evarts High School Alumni & Scholarship Association, Inc.**

"Into our second century of educational help

for the Students of Clover Fork"

Our 28th Annual Reunion

September 2, 3 & 4, 2011

As so many of you are aware, since 1984, our first year of incorporation (As The Evarts High School Alumni Association, Inc.) your association has annually, at graduation time, been able to help hundreds of Evarts High School students, and now Clover Fork students (since EHS' doors were closed after 2008) with scholarship to help with the ever increasing cost of college and all other post-high school education. We are happy to report, as is set out in more detail elsewhere in this EHS Newsletter, that we were again able to continue 'your' help to 'our' students, in the Class of 2010. With your continued help, and support, through your dues, donations and contributions of money, and the time and efforts of a lot of unselfish school mates, former teachers and administrators we SHALL continue to do so for years to come.

The fact that 'we' were able to continue the work of providing financial aid to students continuing their education is the 'good' news of this report, along with the additional note that the ANNUAL REUNION is again set for Labor Day Weekend, at Evarts, Ky., just like always. Almost, anyway. We again won't be at 'our' Evarts High School, but will again be at the 'School at the Football Field,' thanks to the gracious cooperation of the fine folks there.

Continued page 2

EHS 2011 Calendar of Events

Agenda for Homecoming Weekend Friday, September 2rd

Food & Mingling ······	······ 6:00—12:00 Midnight
Saturday	y, September 3th
Registration ······	······9:00 а.т.
Business Session in Gym and Hall of H	onor11:00 a.m.
Lunch	······ 12:00—2:00 p.m.
Individual Class Reunions	1:00—7:00 p.m.
Dance (Disco' Bill Peterson)·····	7:00—12:00 midnight

Sunday, September 4th—Community Reunions See page 2

We need items for the Scholarship Auction this year. Please Contact Chief Auctioneers'

Wallace Napier at 606/837-3625 or Earl Rogers at 606/837-9539

with your donated items

Treasurer:

Our Treasurer is Evelyn Philpot. She can be reached at 203 Philpot Lane, Evarts, KY 40828. evelynphilpot@windstream.net. 606/837-3220



2011 Scholarships

Roy Robbins
\$3,240.00Cherish Madden
Earl Williams
\$1,000 Olivia Smith
SECC Matching
\$3,000 Cassandra Caudill
Charlie Hunter
\$700 Hayley Helton
Earl Rogers
\$1000Danielle Middleton
Bill Jack Wilson
\$5001. Brent Roy
\$500 2. Brittany Hall
EHSAA to SECC (anonymous +\$500)
\$3240 Aubrey Davis
Matching to SECC
\$3240Taylor Bowman
EHSAA
\$500 Zack Sloan





Community Reunions

Sunday, September 4th

The Annual Highsplint, Shields, Louellen & Ridgeway Reunion ... 1:00 pm

will be held at the Cloverfork Museum at Highsplint. Dinner will be held at 1:00 p.m. and everyone is welcome. For more information call Evelyn Philpot at 606-837-3220.

Winner of quilt last year, Floyd (Bob) Bruce.. Winner of watches, Jim Somers & Anna Gay Parks.

The Ages Reunion... 11:00 am

For more information call Britt Lewis at 606-573-4091

The Black Mountain Reunion... 1:00 pm

will be held in the park next to Elvie's store. Please bring your own seating and refreshments. If you wish to help out, please bring a case of water or soft drinks.

Our 28th Annual Reunion

Continued from page 1

This year again, as has been the case for at least the last ten years, the main topic of discussion at the Reunion is likely to be, "What's goona' happen to the old 'SCHOOL' as in "Our Evarts High School." Unfortunately, and as has also been the case for the last 10 years or more, the answer is still, "We don't know." There is apparently still some hope that the building will be purchased for community oriented purposes that would allow us to meet annually at "Our Old EHS," and maybe we can get some more information about those possibilities at the Reunion. "COME JOIN YOUR OLD SCHOOL MATES and bring someone with you. See you at Evarts on Labor Day Weekend!

Gayle Huff, Class of "58

Deceased Alumni Members 2010-2011

Shirley Moore Allen1965	2/21/2011
Lori Marie Armel1965	10/12/2010
Charles Atwood	05/2011
Jeraldine Belcher	
Leota Williams Boarders	07/29/2010
Libby Lou (Brown) White	12/2009
Merril Buress1968	11/13/2010
Thelma Burke	11/2/2010
Sharon Carpenter1961	12/20/2010
Julian Cooke1946	12/20/2010
Justin Coots2008	2/28/2010
Annette Walker Cornett1956	06/17/2011
Mary Lou Craley	
Glenda Faye Davis1956	11/25/2010
Lonnie Davis	
Francis (Demaris) White	08/2009
Wilma Jean Eldridge1965	9/28/2010
Joseph Daniel Ewing	12/3/2010
Charles Farley1960	9/27/2010
Estella FarleyTeacher	8/28/2010
Imogene Sutton Fugate 1947	10/12/2010
Della Kelly Glanty	7/24/2009
Peggy Noble Henson1962	8/4/2010
June Kelly Howard	2010
Bobby Jack King1961	07/2010
Martha King	6/11/2011
Bonnie Kelly Lantz	12/2010
James Donald Leonard	6/22/2011

Orville Lewis 1952

Robert McCreary	4/21/2008
Clifford Meadows1941	12/11/2009
Ora Boggs Osborne1955	06/17/2011
Robert Owens1948	1/27/2011
Tracy Pace	08/29/2010
R. T. Penley1952	3/23/2011
Fanklin Philpot1964	6/11/2011
Ellen Redwine Posey 1971	6/20/2010
Josef (Joey) Ramsey	12/3/2010
Jonathon (Johnnie) Riley	0/28/2010
Gus Robbins	7/25/2010
Joy Rowland 1944	7/11/2010
Joyce Bailey Rowlands 1943	4/23/2011
David Russell1962	8/27/2010
Gary (Butch) Scott 1967	5/15/2011
Roy Skidmore 1952	6/25/2011
Jeanette Bunch Smith	12/10/2010
Douglas Spurlock 1960	9/8/2010
Marion June Asher Stewart . 1950	6/15/2011
Anna Ruth Stewart 1954	05/2011
Leon Thompson	11/2/2010
Roy Tramel 1963	4/10/2011
Anna Lenare Thacker Tweed1947	8/28/2010
Robert Vaughn 1949	9/6/2010
Linda Branim Vaughn	7/3/1905
Juanita Brassfield Venable . 1944	11/2/2010
Jack Wallace1956	
Wanda Huff Whitfield	Jan-11



Disco' Bill Returns!

By popular demand of our alums, Disco' Bill Peterson, (58) will be handling the "Music & Dance" for the **Saturday Night** festivities. We hope to have a big turnout to welcome him back. As you know, Bill always puts on a great show.

CLOVERFORK MEMORY BOOK

Over 500
pictures of
people on
Cloverfork.
\$30.00

HELP WANTED

2010

We desperately need people to help us work in areas of registration, etc. If enough people would volunteer, each could work for 1—2 hours and then go back to enjoying the reunion. As it is now, a few people work the entire time and never get to enjoy any of the reunion.

If you are interested in volunteering an hour of your time, please contact Arlene Brown: P.O. Box 166, Evarts, KY 40828, phone 606-837-3517, E-mail: akbrown@windstream.net. Please let her know as soon as possible so work can be completed.



www.evartsalumni.com

2011

Evarts High School
Reunion

September 2nd & 3rd
Plan to attend and visit
with your
former classmates.

NON-PROFIT ORG
U.S. POSTAGE
PAID
PERMIT NO.
490-80014
MILFORD OH 45150

EHSASA Board

Gayle Huff, President Wallace Napier, Vice President Evelyn Philpot, Treasurer Arlene Jones Brown,

Secretary, Co-Treasurer

Board Members

Benny Coleman
Darrell Cohelia
Florence Cohelia
Betty Day
Chasity Vanover
Earl Rogers
Chris Jones
Paul Lunsford
Debbie Evans
Britt Lewis
Kathy McKnight Banks
Margaret Robbins
Scott Pace
Scott Shepherd

Accommodations

Reserve rooms early because four other Harlan County Schools are having reunions this same weekend.

Benham Inn. Benham	605-848-2257
Holiday Express, Harlan	606-573-3385
Coachman Motel, Middlesboro	606-589-2830
Cumberland Motel , E. Main, Cumberland	606-589-2181
Country Boy Motel, Big Stone Gap, VA	703-523-0374
Holiday Inn, Harrogate, TN	615-869-3631
Holiday Inn, Hazard, KY	606-436-4428
Pine Mountain Lodge, Pineville, KY	606-337-3066
Travel Inn, Duffield, VA	276-431-4300
Best Western, Middlesboro, KY	606-248-5630
Boone Trail, Middlesboro, KY	606-248-1340
Cumberland Gap Inn, Cumberland Gap, TN	423-869-912
Mount Aire, Harlan, KY	606-573-4460
Rental Houses Ridge Runners - www.kyor	
Harlan Co. KY Tourism www.harlancour	ntytrails.com/lodging.php
Evarts Touris	m, www.visitevartsky.com

	Pre Registration Form
Name	e
	ess
Year	Graduated
Registration fe	e: Dues \$10.00 per person; Lifetime \$100.00; For a Couple the dues are
\$150.00. If co	mpleted and returned with dues, long lines will be eliminated.
Addr Year Registration fe	ess Graduated .e: Dues \$10.00 per person; Lifetime \$100.00; For a Couple the dues an